THE JFMOORE GROUP

is pleased to announce the association of

PT. MAKARA JAYA MARINE and PT. JFMOORE INTERNATIONAL

in Jakarta, Indonesia

SINCE 1983, **THE JFMOORE GROUP** OF COMPANIES HAVE SERVICED THE MARINE AND OFFSHORE ENERGY MARKETS WITH HEADQUARTERS BASED IN HOUSTON, TEXAS UTILIZING STRATEGIC, LOCALLY REGISTERED, GROUP MEMBER AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES ON A WORLDWIDE BASIS.

IN 2010 **PT. JFMOORE INTERNATIONAL** WAS ESTABLISHED IN JAKARTA TO SERVICE THE INDONESIAN OFFSHORE MARKET AND TO SUPPORT GROUP OPERATIONS IN SOUTHEAST ASIA.

PT. MAKARA JAYA MARINE BASED IN JAKARTA WAS ESTABLISHED IN 2011 AS AN INDEPENDENT MARINE CONSULTANCY COMPANY SERVICING THE LOCAL MARINE AND OFFSHORE MARKET.

PT MAKARA JAYA MARINE AND PT JF MOORE INTERNATIONAL WILL PROVIDE JOINT MARINE CONSULTANCY AND SURVEY SERVICES IN INDONESIA AND SOUTHEAST ASIA, INCLUDING MARINE SURVEY, MARINE CONSULTANCY, MARINE ENGINEERING, MARINE ADVISORY, TRAINING, LOSS ADJUSTING, AS WELL AS OTHER DISCIPLINES OF MARINE WARRANTY SURVEY SUCH AS MOBILE OFFSHORE DRILLING UNIT (MODU) RIG MOVES AND RIG MOVE SUPERVISOR TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION.

PT. JFMOORE INTERNATIONAL WILL PROVIDE THE INITIAL ADMINISTRATION OF THE JOINT OPERATION WITH EACH ENTITY DOING BUSINESS AS NORMAL. THIS JOINT OPERATION IN INDONESIAN WILL SIGNIFICANTLY ENHANCE OUR DOMESTIC BRAND AS WELL AS OPERATIONS IN SOUTHEAST ASIA WITH THE ADDITION OF EXPERIENCED AND QUALIFIED MARINE OFFSHORE PERSONNEL FROM PT. MAKARA JAYA MARINE.

WE ARE ALSO PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE THAT **CAPTAIN DWIYONO SOEYONO** WILL BE APPOINTED AS A DIRECTOR OF **PT. JFMOORE INTERNATIONAL** AS WELL AS SERVE ON THE GOVERNING BOARD FOR THE JOINT OPERATION.

J.F. Moore II, Chairman of the **JFMOORE GROUP**, will continue to serve as the Chief Executive Officer of **PT. JFMOORE INTERNATIONAL**.

PLEASE CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION AND TO SET UP A MEETING IF YOU LIKE imoore@ifmoore.com